# PRESS RELEASE



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 16, 2024

## Governor Ron DeSantis Appoints Eight to the Lower Florida Keys Hospital District

**OUR HOSPITAL Key West (OHkw)** is a Citizens Advocacy Group comprised of Key West Residents. Our Advisors, Members and Supporters include Physicians, Nurses, Hospital Administrators, Past and Present Lower Keys Medical Center Employees, Attorneys, City and County Workers, Business Owners, Hospitality Workers, Retirees, and many other backgrounds. Our mission is to seek the best possible levels of care at our Public Hospital.

On May 16, 2024 Governor Ron Desantis appointed Eight Lower Florida Keys Hospital District Board of Commissioners. Five of the appointments including Mary Chambers, Stephen Hammond, James "Doc" Muir, Dr. Lesley Thompson and Kathryn Ovide are reappointments to new terms for existing Board Commissioners. Previous Board Commissioner Jay Levin chose not to seek an additional term.

The three new Board Commissioner include Mary Spottswood, Erica Sterling and Richard Toppino.

OUR HOSPITAL Key West wishes to thank and congratulate Mary Spottswood, Erica Sterling and Richard Toppino, each well regarded stewards of our community, for their willingness and appointment to the Board, and Mary Chambers, Stephen Hammond, James "Doc" Muir, Dr. Lesley Thompson and Kathryn Ovide for their willingness to continue to serve and reappointments.

For Immediate Release: May 16, 2024

Contact: Governor's Press Office, (850) 717-9282, media@eog.myflorida.com<mailto:media@eog.myflorida.com>

Governor Ron DeSantis Appoints Eight to the Lower Florida Keys Hospital District TALLAHASSEE, Fla.-Today, Governor Ron DeSantis announced the appointment of Mary Chambers, Stephen Hammond, James "Doc" Muir, Kathryn Ovide, Mary Spottswood, Erica Sterling, Lesley Thompson, and Richard Toppino to the Lower Florida Keys Hospital District.



## Mary Chambers, EdD

Chambers is the President of MyCERA, Inc. A former Superintendent of Alachua County Schools and Deputy Superintendent of Monroe County Schools, she currently serves as the Treasurer of the Monroe County Education Foundation and the Monroe County Tropical Research Nonprofit. Chambers earned her bachelor's degree in accounting from Florida State University, her master's degree in public administration from the University of Central Florida, and her doctorate in educational leadership from the University of Florida.

### Stephen Hammond

Hammond is a Realtor at Lokation Real Estate. Active in his community, he currently serves as a member of the Key West Association of Realtors. Hammond earned his bachelor's degree in business and finance and his master's degree in business and administration from Samford University.

#### James "Doc" Muir

Muir is retired and previously served as an Airline Pilot for FedEx Corporation. He is a veteran of the United States Navy, retiring with more than 20 years of service. Muir earned his bachelor's degree from the State University of New York.

### Kathryn Ovide

Ovide is the Marina Manager at Sunset Marina. Previously, she served as the Director of Customer Service for the Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority and was a founding member of the Lower Keys Heart Council. Ovide attended the College of the Florida Keys.

## Mary Spottswood

Spottswood is the In-House Counsel for Spottswood Companies. Previously, she served as the Assistant State Attorney for Miami-Dade County and was an associate at Spottswood Sterling Law Firm. Spottswood earned her bachelor's degree in psychology from Vanguard University and her juris doctor from Nova Southeastern University.

#### Erica Sterling

Sterling is a Partner at Spottswood, Spottswood, & Sterling, PLLC. Active in her community, she serves as a member of the Star of the Seat Foundation Board of Directors and the Monroe County Housing Association. Sterling earned her bachelor's degree in accounting, her master's degree in accounting, and her juris doctor from the University of Florida.

### Lesley Thompson, PhD

Thompson is the Director of Exceptional Student Education for Monroe County Schools. She is the recipient of the 2008 Monroe County District Administrator of the Year Award, the 2010 Service Above Self Award from the United States Coast Guard, and the 2003 State of Florida Administrator of the Year Award from the Florida Department of Education. Thompson earned her bachelor's degree in criminology and special education from Saint Leo University, her master's degree in educational leadership from Troy State University, and her doctorate in child and youth studies from Nova Southeastern University.

#### Richard Toppino

Toppino is the President of Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. Active in his community, he is currently appointed to the Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority and was previously appointed to the Monroe County Housing Authority. Toppino attended the College of the Florida Keys and the University of Miami.